UNOFFICIAL C

This Instrument Prepared By:

NATALIE I. ABARRA 6111 N. RIVER ROAD ROSEMONT, IL 60018

After Recording Return To: MB FINANCIAL BANK, 6111 N. RIVER ROAD ROSEMONT, ILLINOIS 60018



Doc#: 0815701018 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/05/2008 09:41 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Space Above For Recorder's Use -

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

LOAN NO. 1749407992

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the and resigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY COLUMBUS, OH 43240

all the rights, title and interest of undersigned in and to that certain Real Estate Mortgage dated MAY 27, 2008 executed by BRODY D. LYNN AND ACHLEY B. LYNN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY WAY

to MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of and whose principal place of business is 6111 N. RIVER ROAD, ROSEMONT,

ILLINOIS

and recorded as Document No.

, Book

and Page Number

, by the

COOK

County Recorder of Deeds, State of

ILLINOIS

described hereinafter as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

P.I.N.: 14-33-123-066-1009

Commonly known as: 2124 N. HUDSON AVENUE UNIT # 302, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614 Together with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Real Estate Mortgage. The original principal amount due under this note(s) is 297,000.00

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

before me, the On MAY 27 2008 undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and, State, personally appeared CINDIE SEDLACEK

known to me to be the \mbox{VICE} PRESIDENT of the corporation herein which executed the within instrument, that the seal affixed to said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors and that he acknowledges said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

COOK County,

My commission Expires: 11-29-2009

MARLU

MB FINANCIAL BANK

By: CINDIE SEDLACEK Its:

VICE PRESIDENT

Witness

OF ALCIAL SHAL NATE ALIE! NOTARY PUBLIC ST.

Commission Examp

ILLINOIS CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

DocMagic @Forms 800-649-1362

www.docmagic.com

0815701018 Page: 2 of 2



orneys' title guaranty fund, inc.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description:

Unit 2124-302 in the East Lincoln Park Village Condominium as delineated on a Survey of the following described real estate: The South 1/2 of Lot 15 (except that part taken for Lincoln Place) in the Subdivision of Lots 1 and 7 and the South 1/2 of Lot 2 in Block 21 in Canal Trustee's Subdivision in Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; and the South 100 feet of Lot 13 in the Subdivision of Lot 3 in the Assessor's Division of Block 21 in Canal Trustee's Subdivision of part of Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; which Survey is attached to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document No. 0324732145, together with an undivided percentage interest in the common -le nents.

Permanent Index Number:

Property ID: 14-33-123-066-1009

Property Address:

Of Coop County Clark's Office 2124 N. Hudson Ave., Unit 302 Chicago, IL 60614